

a 11

The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County Construction-Green Jobs Committee Meeting Agenda Tuesday, January 9, 2024 3:00-4:00 p.m. Zoom Video Conference

Meeting access for committee members and the public: https://zoom.us/j/99182352224?pwd=TE5NTk1QbE9NUm9SREdjVFIPcWZzZz09 Meeting ID: **991 8235 2224** Passcode: **315395** 651-372-8299

.

3:00	Call to Order & Land Acknowledgement	Don Mullin
3:05	Approve November Minutes	Don Mullin
3:10	Conflict of Interest Acknowledgement	Don Mullin
3:15	 Committee Work Plan Construction – Green Jobs Related Events Green Pathways – Workforce Plan Build Your Own Future Campaign Next Steps 	Ling Becker Ling Becker Rachael Molenaar/Ling Becker Ling Becker
3:35	 Director Updates Upcoming Events Construct Tomorrow Wrap Up Ramsey County Climate Action Framework Grant Updates DEED Cleantech for All/Pathways Initiative 	Ling Becker
3:45	Action Plan Update and 2024 Work Plan	Ling Becker
3:55	Other Committee Updates	All
4:00	Adjourn	Don Mullin

.

Next meeting date: Tuesday, March 12, 2024, via Zoom.

Note: Agenda items in **bold** require action. Agenda items with an asterisk (*) require consideration by the full WIB.

This document is available in alternate formats upon request. If special meeting accommodations are needed, please contact Rebecca.milbrandt@ramseycounty.us or call (651) 266-6004.

^{*} Committee members may participate by telephone or other electronic means. The public may also monitor the meeting electronically from another location.